
Nom et Prénom Année Massif Club Total
La Trace

Vosgienne
L'alsacienne

La Nordique
 des Crêtes

1  ISENMANN SEBASTIEN 1979  MV SC OBERHASLA 600   200   200   200   

2  DIDIER FABRICE 1969  MV SC XONRUPT 410   120   170   120   

3  POIROT XAVIER 1980  MV SC RANSPACH 340   170   170   

4  MOUGEL VINCENT 1980  MV LA BRESSAUDE 300   150   150   

5  BUISSON REMY 1960  MV SK DU TANET 286   82   120   84   

6  BOEGLIN DIDIER 1967  MV MNSU MULHOUS 260   130   130   

7  LAU FRANCIS 1957  MV SK DU TANET 257   78   95   84   

8  LAU JEAN MARC 1970  MV SK DU TANET 256   79   95   82   

9  BALLAND GREGOIRE 1967  MV GERARDMER SN 251   83   89   79   

10  FUSSNER ETIENNE 1960  MV SK DU TANET 235   63   100   72   

10  MEYER THOMAS 1979  MV MOLSHEIM SN 235   85   150   

12  GILLMANN JEREMIE 1976  MV SC OBERHASLA 225   140   85   

13  COLIN RENE 1958  MV LA BRESSAUDE 218   60   84   74   

13  TSCHAENN ANDRE 1962  MV MNSU MULHOUS 218   74   87   57   

15  MOUGEL NORBERT 1953  MV LA BRESSAUDE 215   67   82   66   

16  ROMARY LAURENT 1971  MV GERARDMER SN 204   62   81   61   

17  DUBIEF SERGE 1973  MV SC RANSPACH 200   100   100   

18  HERRMANN DOMINIQUE 1959  MV SK DU TANET 196   53   80   63   

19  BAUMGART ALAIN 1960  MV 191   55   78   58   

20  WEIBEL SEBASTIEN 1976  MV SC RANSPACH 180   90   90   

21  ANTOINE EDDY 1978  MV LA BRESSAUDE 175   87   88   

22  WODEY DAVID 1983  MV SK DU TANET 168   61   68   39   

23  GEBELE ERIC 1975  MV SC RANSPACH 167   81   86   

24  PEQUIGNOT RAYMOND 1950  MV SONDERNACH 161   80   81   

25  NOEL THIERRY 1970  MV LAC BLANC SN 152   75   77   

26  SCHOTT PAUL 1957  MV SONDERNACH 144   79   65   

27  GARIN GERARD 1955  MV SC GUEBWILLE 143   73   70   

27  TSCHAENN RAYMOND 1955  MV MNSU MULHOUS 143   76   67   

29  GOUBILLOT FRANCIS 1956  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 142   50   58   34   

30  FAIVRE FRANCOIS 1979  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 140   140   

30  PARMENTIER Pascal 1967 HERMATHENAE 140   140   

32  LAMOUREUX OLIVIER 1967  MV SC OBERHASLA 138   85   53   

32  ROTH GUY 1959  MV MOLSHEIM SN 138   34   67   37   

34  ZERR JEAN LUC 1960  MV MOLSHEIM SN 130   130   

35  GEORGES DENIS 1971  MV MOLSHEIM SN 129   9   72   48   
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36  POIROT JEROME 1973  MV LA BRESSAUDE 128   59   69   

37  HUCK GILLES 1969  MV LAC BLANC SN 127   57   70   

37  MENGIN Philippe 1961 EPINAL 127   36   62   29   

39  GEHIN STEPHANE 1963  MV US VENTRON 121   66   55   

40  GRATALOUP DANIEL 1960  MV SCVM ST DIE 120   54   66   

41  SCHWEITZER LIONEL 1975  MV MNSU MULHOUS 117   11   65   41   

42  PERRIN RENE 1941  MV CV SAULXURES 116   64   52   

43  EPP DOMINIQUE 1963  MV SC DOUANE VO 110   110   

43  KORNACKER OLIVIER 1971  MV SC RANSPACH 110   56   54   

43  TOUSSAINT JEAN-MARIE 1955  MV 110   110   

43  WALTER CHRISTOPHE 1976  MV SC RANSPACH 110   110   

47  FUCHS JEAN JACQUES 1951  MV SC RANSPACH 107   58   49   

47  GERARD CHRISTOPHE 1970  MV US VENTRON 107   51   56   

49  BRAUN JEAN NOEL 1978  MV SC OBERHASLA 106   29   77   

50  MOLLI DIDIER 1970  MV TRACE TLMK 104   28   56   20   

51  MICLO OLIVIER 1982  MV SK DU TANET 95   95   

51  MOUGEL HERVE 1983  MV LA BRESSAUDE 95   95   

53  COLIN FREDERIC 1963  MV H.M.S.N. 89   89   

53  JAEGGY THIERRY 1961  MV SC RANSPACH 89   89   

53  MICHEL CYRILLE 1976  MV 89   39   50   

56  CUNY IGOR 1982  MV LA BRESSAUDE 88   88   

56  MAYER OLIVIER 1971  MV ASPTT STRASB 88   88   

56  WINTERHALTER MARC 1951  MV SC GUEBWILLE 88   43   45   

59  SCHOTT PASCAL 1972  MV SONDERNACH 87   87   

60  DIDIERLAURENT NICOLAS 1970  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 86   86   

60  POIRRIER FRANCIS 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 86   86   

62  DUCHANOY CLAUDE 1952  MV SC LURON 85   41   44   

63  MURA JEAN MARC 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 84   84   

64  HENRY JEROME 1965  MV 83   31   52   

64  MULLER THIERRY 1961  MV 83   83   

66  GROB ANDRE 1943  MV SC RANSPACH 80   80   

67  SUSS CLAUDE 1956  MV SC BONHOMME 79   49   30   

68  ANTOINE SAMY 1970  MV LA BRESSE 78   78   

68  BERNARD CHRISTOPHE 1971  MV SCV MASEVAUX 78   42   36   

70  VAXELAIRE FABRICE 1982  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 77   77   
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71  HARMAND GERARD 1962  MV H.M.S.N. 76   76   

71  LAHEURTE ANTOINE 1957  MV GERARDMER SN 76   76   

71  ROTH ALFRED 1950  MV SA ASCVB 76   59   17   

74  HECKLEN ALAIN 1959  MV ASPTT STRASB 75   75   

74  MORGANTI ALAIN 1965  MV SK DU TANET 75   75   

76  GALL PHILIPPE 1958  MV 74   74   

77  RISBEC ROMUALD 1974  MV ASPTT STRASB 73   73   

77  SCHULER PASCAL 1975  MV 73   73   

79  PERRIN BERNARD 1962  MV ASPTT EPINAL 72   72   

80  LAVOINE DIDIER 1961  MV H.M.S.N. 71   71   

80  MILLER ELVIN 1982  MV ASPTT STRASB 71   71   

80  MUNIER ALEXANDRE 1974  MV MOLSHEIM SN 71   71   

83  BOMMENSATT PIERRE 1949  MV LAC BLANC SN 70   70   

84  ARNOULD ERIC 1962  MV SCV WESSERLI 69   69   

84  SCHWATZ PIERRE 1962  MV ASPTT STRASB 69   46   23   

84  THIRIAT LUDOVIC 1977  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 69   69   

87  GERARD PATRICK 1966  MV US VENTRON 68   68   

87  LALLEMAND DENIS 1978  MV 68   68   

89  RICHARD ANDRE 1939  MV US VENTRON 67   25   42   

90  GARCIN PATRICK 1968  MV SONDERNACH 65   65   

91  DONISCHAL BRICE 1981  MV SC RANSPACH 64   64   

91  WURTZ CLAUDE 1960  MV 64   64   

93  DORN JEAN CLAUDE 1983  MV MOLSHEIM SN 63   63   

93  SCHRAMM CEDRIC 1976  MV ASCH STRASBO 63   53   10   

93  TRAGLIA JEAN PIERRE 1946  MV SCVM ST DIE 63   54   9   

96  CLAUDE LAURENT 1979  MV H.M.S.N. 62   62   

97  PREUX FRANCOIS 1966  MV GERARDMER SN 61   61   

97  SIMON PIERRE 1959  MV MNSU MULHOUS 61   55   6   

99  PHILIPPE RENAUD 1970  MV 60   60   

99  RENCK MICHEL 1967  MV MNSU MULHOUS 60   60   

101  WALTER JEAN PAUL 1958  MV SC OBERHASLA 59   59   

102  KLEIN CHRISTOPHE 1966  MV 57   57   

103  BOURQUIN ALEXANDRE 1979  MV GERARDMER SN 52   52   

103  GOERG FRANCOIS 1947  MV SC BARR 52   51   1   

105  RIETHMULLER BERNARD 1956  MV SC GUEBWILLE 51   51   
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106  SCHMITTER THADDEE 1941  MV 50   50   

107  VIRION SAMUEL 1976  MV 49   49   

108  DIETRICH THEO 1961  MV LAC BLANC SN 48   48   

108  LACK FREDDY 1966  MV ASCH STRASBO 48   48   

110  ANCEL DENIS 1953  MV LAC BLANC SN 47   47   

110  LAHEURTE DENIS 1951  MV 47   47   

110  PHILIPPE EUDES 1967  MV 47   47   

113  LICHTSTEINER PATRICK 1973  MV GUEBWILLER 46   46   

113  SCHUBNEL PASCAL 1962  MV MNSU MULHOUS 46   46   

115  KOCH-MATHIAN CHRISTOPHE 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 45   45   

115  OUDIN BERNARD 1952  MV SC OBERHASLA 45   45   

117  ANCEL ALBERT 1947  MV MNSU MULHOUS 44   44   

117  MARGAINE FRANCIS 1963  MV 44   44   

117  VALDENAIRE DANIEL 1955  MV AV CORNIMONT 44   12   32   

120  AUBERT THIERRY 1967  MJ CHAMFROMIER 43   43   

120  LEDIEU MICHEL 1947  MV MNSU MULHOUS 43   43   

122  GENEVE MARC 1951  MV CAF MOSELLAN 42   15   27   

122  LACOTE VINCENT 1954  MV AS DU VALTIN 42   42   

124  TRIQUET GUY 1957  MV SCVM ST DIE 41   41   

124  WOEHREL CHRISTIAN 1961  MV 41   41   

126  AMET MICHEL 1956  MV LA BRESSAUDE 40   21   19   

126  BEASSE OLIVIER 1972  MV SC HOHNECK 40   40   

126  JEANNET FLORENT 1979  MV 40   40   

129  FAIVRE GERARD 1948  MV ASPTT NANCY 39   39   

129  SELLIER J NOEL 1959  MV GERARDMER SN 39   24   15   

131  DARGENT CEDRIC 1974  MV 38   38   

131  HENOCQ ARNAUD 1971  MV H.M.S.N. 38   38   

131  XHAARD JACQUES 1950  MV 38   38   

134  MOUGENOT THOMAS 1981  MV 37   37   

134  ROLLING ALAIN 1949  MV SA ASCVB 37   37   

136  BACANY CHARLES 1953  MV MNSU MULHOUS 36   36   

136  FALCH ETIENNE 1955  MV SCV MASEVAUX 36   18   18   

138  BERTOT J LOUIS 1968  MV ACS PEUGEOT 35   35   

138  PLASSON SEBASTIEN 1978  MV ASPTT STRASB 35   35   

138  REMY FRANCIS 1955  MV ASCH STRASBO 35   35   
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141  FRATTINI LUDOVIC 1977  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 34   34   

141  VOLLMER MICHEL 1956  MV 34   34   

143  REUSCHLE CHRISTOPHE 1965  MV 33   33   

143  SERET DANIEL 1952  MV SC LURON 33   33   

145  DIDIER LAURENT CHRISTIAN 1964  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 32   32   

145  GROS PHILIPPE 1966  MV GERARDMER SN 32   6   26   

145  KLEIN PIERRE 1983  MV 32   32   

148  BARTHELET GIBERT 1943  MV 31   31   

148  GILLARD RONAN 1970  MV SC OBERHASLA 31   31   

150  SCHMITT CLAUDE 1957  MV 30   30   

150  VUITTENEZ MAURICE 1944  MV GERARDMER SN 30   30   

152  LACK ROGER 1962  MV ASCH STRASBO 29   29   

153  DELORME CHRISTOPHE 1972  MV ASCH STRASBO 28   28   

153  MASSON PATRICK 1958 28   28   

153  MATHIEU HUBERT 1935  MV SC RANSPACH 28   28   

156  ANTOINE Francois 1965 27   27   

156  GENEVE ALAIN 1949  MV CAF MOSELLAN 27   16   11   

156  GERARD Michel 1956 27   22   5   

159  KIEFFER PIERRE 1938  MV SONDERNACH 26   26   

159  PIERRAT BRUNO 1967  MV 26   26   

161  ADAM THIERRY 1979  MV MULHOUSE 25   25   

162  RIGOUD Etienne 1971 Sarguemines 24   24   

163  FREDRIKSEN PATRICE 1947  MV US VENTRON 23   10   13   

163  GUSTIN CEDRIC 1977  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 23   23   

165  ZIMMERMANN Steve 1977  MV TRACE TLMK 22   22   

166  COLLEON FABRICE 1972  MV SC RANSPACH 21   21   

167  MENIA FRANCIS 1956  MV 20   20   

168  BOTTON FABRICE 1967  MV 19   19   

169  SPECKER ROLAND 1959  MV MNSU MULHOUS 17   17   

170  HORNY JEAN 1947  MV MULHOUSE 16   16   

171  GROSJEAN PATRICK 1969  MV 14   14   

171  SPITZ DENIS 1957  MV ASCH STRASBO 14   14   

173  SAUR Marc 1976 13   13   

174  JEANDEL GERARD 1965  MV US VENTRON 12   12   

175  CASCI JEAN LUC 1951  MV US VENTRON 8   8   
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175  PETER JOSEPH 1961  MV SCE S.AMARIN 8   8   

177  CHAPLAIN DIDIER 1968  MV 7   7   

177  HEITZ OLIVIER 1963  MV SCV MASEVAUX 7   7   

179  GEGOUT PHILIPPE 1964  MV 5   5   

180  MERTZ JEROME 1972  MV 4   4   

180  MOUGEL LUC 1953  MV US VENTRON 4   4   

182  DORMEGNY LUDOVIC 1974 METZ 57 3   3   

182  MOUGEL CLAUDE 1964  MV LA BRESSAUDE 3   3   

184  BERNHARD Jacques 1965 2   2   

184  MENU GERARD 1944  MV CAF MOSELLAN 2   2   

186  MARTINEZ PIERRE 1950  MV GERARDMER SN 1   1   
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1  BUISSON REMY 1960  MV SK DU TANET 480   140   170   170   

2  LAU FRANCIS 1957  MV SK DU TANET 420   120   130   170   

3  FUSSNER ETIENNE 1960  MV SK DU TANET 320   85   140   95   

4  TSCHAENN ANDRE 1962  MV MNSU MULHOUS 302   100   120   82   

5  COLIN RENE 1958  MV LA BRESSAUDE 284   84   100   100   

6  PEQUIGNOT RAYMOND 1950  MV SONDERNACH 270   130   140   

7  MOUGEL NORBERT 1953  MV LA BRESSAUDE 265   88   90   87   

8  HERRMANN DOMINIQUE 1959  MV SK DU TANET 254   80   89   85   

9  BAUMGART ALAIN 1960  MV 252   82   87   83   

10  GOUBILLOT FRANCIS 1956  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 228   79   78   71   

11  ROTH GUY 1959  MV MOLSHEIM SN 225   69   83   73   

12  MENGIN Philippe 1961 217   70   80   67   

13  COLIN FREDERIC 1963  MV H.M.S.N. 200   200   

13  EPP DOMINIQUE 1963  MV SC DOUANE VO 200   200   

13  ZERR JEAN LUC 1960  MV MOLSHEIM SN 200   200   

16  GARIN GERARD 1955  MV SC GUEBWILLE 184   95   89   

17  SCHOTT PAUL 1957  MV SONDERNACH 174   88   86   

17  TSCHAENN RAYMOND 1955  MV MNSU MULHOUS 174   86   88   

19  JAEGGY THIERRY 1961  MV SC RANSPACH 170   170   

20  GEHIN STEPHANE 1963  MV US VENTRON 168   87   81   

21  PERRIN RENE 1941  MV CV SAULXURES 166   86   80   

22  GRATALOUP DANIEL 1960  MV SCVM ST DIE 163   81   82   

23  FUCHS JEAN JACQUES 1951  MV SC RANSPACH 161   83   78   

24  MURA JEAN MARC 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 150   150   

24  TOUSSAINT JEAN-MARIE 1955  MV 150   150   

26  LACOTE VINCENT 1954  MV AS DU VALTIN 149   53   69   27   

27  WINTERHALTER MARC 1951  MV SC GUEBWILLE 148   72   76   

28  DUCHANOY CLAUDE 1952  MV SC LURON 146   71   75   

28  SUSS CLAUDE 1956  MV SC BONHOMME 146   78   68   

30  FAIVRE GERARD 1948  MV ASPTT NANCY 143   43   66   34   

31  RICHARD ANDRE 1939  MV US VENTRON 141   67   74   

31  ROTH ALFRED 1950  MV SA ASCVB 141   79   62   

33  SCHWATZ PIERRE 1962  MV ASPTT STRASB 140   75   65   

34  TRAGLIA JEAN PIERRE 1946  MV SCVM ST DIE 132   76   56   

35  GROB ANDRE 1943  MV SC RANSPACH 130   130   
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35  SIMON PIERRE 1959  MV MNSU MULHOUS 130   77   53   

37  AMET MICHEL 1956  MV LA BRESSAUDE 128   64   64   

38  VALDENAIRE DANIEL 1955  MV AV CORNIMONT 127   58   69   

39  SELLIER J NOEL 1959  MV GERARDMER SN 126   66   60   

40  FALCH ETIENNE 1955  MV SCV MASEVAUX 125   62   63   

40  GENEVE MARC 1951  MV CAF MOSELLAN 125   59   66   

42  GOERG FRANCOIS 1947  MV SC BARR 124   75   49   

43  SCHUBNEL PASCAL 1962  MV MNSU MULHOUS 121   48   73   

44  HARMAND GERARD 1962  MV H.M.S.N. 120   120   

45  GENEVE ALAIN 1949  MV CAF MOSELLAN 117   60   57   

45  GERARD Michel 1956 117   65   52   

47  FREDRIKSEN PATRICE 1947  MV US VENTRON 115   57   58   

48  HECKLEN ALAIN 1959  MV ASPTT STRASB 110   110   

48  LAHEURTE ANTOINE 1957  MV GERARDMER SN 110   110   

48  POIRRIER FRANCIS 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 110   110   

51  MOUGEL LUC 1953  MV US VENTRON 105   54   51   

51  OUDIN BERNARD 1952  MV SC OBERHASLA 105   72   33   

53  SPECKER ROLAND 1959  MV MNSU MULHOUS 103   61   42   

54  DELCOURT JEAN MICHEL 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 97   50   47   

55  MULLER THIERRY 1961  MV 95   95   

56  ROLLING ALAIN 1949  MV SA ASCVB 92   64   28   

57  LAVOINE DIDIER 1961  MV H.M.S.N. 90   90   

57  PERRIN BERNARD 1962  MV ASPTT EPINAL 90   90   

59  BOMMENSATT PIERRE 1949  MV LAC BLANC SN 89   89   

60  GALL PHILIPPE 1958  MV 85   85   

61  ARNOULD ERIC 1962  MV SCV WESSERLI 84   84   

61  WALTER JEAN PAUL 1958  MV SC OBERHASLA 84   84   

63  MATHIEU HUBERT 1935  MV SC RANSPACH 81   58   23   

63  WURTZ CLAUDE 1960  MV 81   81   

65  LACK ROGER 1962  MV ASCH STRASBO 80   59   21   

66  RIETHMULLER BERNARD 1956  MV SC GUEBWILLE 79   79   

67  ANCEL DENIS 1953  MV LAC BLANC SN 77   77   

67  DIETRICH THEO 1961  MV LAC BLANC SN 77   77   

69  LAHEURTE DENIS 1951  MV 76   76   

70  KOCH-MATHIAN CHRISTOPHE 1956  MV SC RANSPACH 74   74   
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70  SCHMITTER THADDEE 1941  MV 74   74   

72  MARGAINE FRANCIS 1963  MV 73   73   

72  SCHERRER Gilles 1957  MV H.M.S.N. 73   44   29   

74  REMY FRANCIS 1955  MV ASCH STRASBO 72   72   

75  ANCEL ALBERT 1947  MV MNSU MULHOUS 71   71   

76  LEDIEU MICHEL 1947  MV MNSU MULHOUS 70   70   

76  SERET DANIEL 1952  MV SC LURON 70   70   

78  TRIQUET GUY 1957  MV SCVM ST DIE 68   68   

78  VUITTENEZ MAURICE 1944  MV GERARDMER SN 68   68   

78  WOEHREL CHRISTIAN 1961  MV 68   68   

81  XHAARD JACQUES 1950  MV 65   65   

82  BACANY CHARLES 1953  MV MNSU MULHOUS 63   63   

82  MENIA FRANCIS 1956  MV 63   63   

84  VOLLMER MICHEL 1956  MV 62   62   

85  BARTHELET GIBERT 1943  MV 61   61   

85  HORNY JEAN 1947  MV MULHOUSE 61   61   

87  SCHMITT CLAUDE 1957  MV 60   60   

88  SPITZ DENIS 1957  MV ASCH STRASBO 59   59   

89  GIRAULT GERARD 1932  MV CAF MOSELLAN 58   38   20   

89  MASSON PATRICK 1958 58   58   

91  CASCI JEAN LUC 1951  MV US VENTRON 56   56   

91  KIEFFER PIERRE 1938  MV SONDERNACH 56   56   

93  MARTINEZ PIERRE 1950  MV GERARDMER SN 55   55   

93  PETER JOSEPH 1961  MV SCE S.AMARIN 55   55   

95  HEITZ OLIVIER 1963  MV SCV MASEVAUX 54   54   

96  ANTOINE PASCAL 1961  MV 52   52   

97  COME Philippe 1958  MV CAF HTES VOS 51   51   

98  MENU GERARD 1944  MV CAF MOSELLAN 50   50   

99  CHEMIN JEAN MARC 1959  MV LAC BLANC SN 49   49   

100  POIROT GAETAN 1962  MV RANSPACH 48   48   

101  POVEDA  Georges 1940 47   47   

102  GREGOIRE REGIS 1962  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 46   46   

102  PATARD JEAN MARC 1952  MV SC GUEBWILLE 46   46   

104  LUCAIRE Robert 1954 45   45   

104  VONE SERGE 1954  MV SONDERNACH 45   45   
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106  GERARD DOMINIQUE 1962  MV US VENTRON 44   44   

107  MOREAU JEAN MICHEL 1962  MV US VENTRON 43   43   

108  XOLIN RENE 1945  MV VAGNEY ROCHE 42   42   

109  ALBERT JEAN NOEL 1958  MV US VENTRON 41   41   

109  COLIN PIERRE 1957  MV LE MENIL 41   41   

111  MIGOT GERARD 1954  MV 40   40   

111  POIROT FRANCIS 1951  MV SC RANSPACH 40   40   

113  BEHRA DOMINIQUE 1958  MV SCV MASEVAUX 39   39   

113  KLINGEN ALOYSE 1941  MV TOUR/LOISIRS 39   39   

115  BACKSCHEIDER JEAN MARIE 1949  MV CAF MOSELLAN 38   38   

116  BAUER YVES 1951  MV SC GUEBWILLE 37   37   

116  FOINANT JEAN PAUL 1955  MV 37   37   

118  GODICHON JEAN MARIE 1952 MONTFERMIL 36   36   

118  PETROFF BORIS 1949  MJ LA PESSE 36   36   

120  LELOUP PHILIPPE 1955 FRESNES 94 32   32   

121  KOHLER REMY 1956  MV RIBEAUVILLE 31   31   

122  NABET JACQUES 1956  MV METZ 30   30   

123  MUNCH ALBERT 1933  MV SCV MASEVAUX 26   26   

124  EHRET ANTOINE 1949  MV SCV MASEVAUX 25   25   

125  HUMBERT JACKY 1952  MV AV CORNIMONT 24   24   

126  LOHRMANN MARC 1959 38 LE TERRAI 22   22   

127  RUIZ THIERRY 1956  MV DOGNEVILLE 19   19   

128  GILLIG NICOLAS 1955  MV WINTZENHEIM 18   18   
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1  TOUSSAINT SABINE 1979  MV LA BRESSAUDE 480   170   170   140   

2  BAUMGART SOPHIE 1970  MV SK DU TANET 450   150   150   150   

3  FINANCE CAROLINE 1979  MV SC OBERHASLA 370   200   170   

4  TUAILLON VIRGINIE 1973  MV MNSU MULHOUS 280   140   140   

5  CLAUDE CHRISTINE 1963  MV SC DOUANE VO 200   200   

5  SCHOTT CECILE 1970  DA CS VILLARD 200   200   

7  BERNHARDT MIREILLE 1966  MV 130   130   

7  CLAUDE ESTELLE 1981  MV H.M.S.N. 130   130   

7  GEORGEL NICOLE 1963  MV 130   130   

10  LEFOURN ODILE 1956  MV SONDERNACH 120   120   

10  POVEDA Dominique maria 1953 120   120   

12  COLIN SYLVETTE 1961  MV LE MENIL 110   110   

12  DETROUX MARTINE 1947 HERMATHENAE 110   110   

14  BRUDER CATHERINE 1959  MV ESCHENTZWILL 100   100   
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Nom et Prénom Année Massif Club Total
La Trace

Vosgienne
L'alsacienne

La Nordique
 des Crêtes

1  CLAUDE CHRISTINE 1963  MV SC DOUANE VO 200   200   

1  LEFOURN ODILE 1956  MV SONDERNACH 200   200   

3  COLIN SYLVETTE 1961  MV LE MENIL 170   170   

3  GEORGEL NICOLE 1963  MV 170   170   

5  BRUDER CATHERINE 1959  MV ESCHENTZWILL 150   150   

5  POVEDA Dominique maria 1953 150   150   

7  DETROUX MARTINE 1947 HERMATHENAE 140   140   
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